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New Year’s Day   Wednesday, 1 January

Day after New Year’s Day  Thursday, 2 January  

Wellington Anniversary Day Monday, 20 January

Northland Anniversary Day  Monday, 27 January 

Auckland Anniversary Day Monday, 27 January

Nelson Anniversary Day Monday, 3 February 

Waitangi Day Thursday, 6 February 

Taranaki Anniversary Day  Monday, 10 March

Otago Anniversary Day  Monday, 24 March

Daylight Savings Ends  Sunday, 6 April

Good Friday Friday, 18 April

Easter Monday Monday, 21 April

Southland Anniversary Day Tuesday, 22 April

ANZAC Day  Friday, 25 April

King’s Birthday  Monday, 2 June 

Matariki  Friday, 20 June

South Canterbury Anniversary Day   Monday, 22 September 

Daylight Savings Begins Sunday, 28 September  

Hawke’s Bay Anniversary Day Friday, 24 October  

Labour Day Monday, 27 October

Malborough Anniversary Day Monday, 3 November

Canterbury Anniversary Day Friday, 14 November 

Chatham Islands Anniversary Day Monday, 1 December

Westland Anniversary Day Monday, 1 December

Christmas Day Thursday, 25 December

Boxing Day Friday, 26 December

Term 1 Holidays  Saturday, 12 April - Sunday, 27 April

Term 2 Holidays  Saturday, 28 June - Sunday, 13 July

Term 3 Holidays  Saturday, 20 September - Sunday, 5 October

Term 4 Holidays  Start no later than Saturday, 20 December and run for 5 or 6 weeks

New Zealand Public Holidays 2025

New Zealand School Holidays 2025

Calendar of Events
Stay up to date in 2025



Fisher, Christchurch Friday, 10 January

Fisher, Auckland Saturday, 11 January

Luke Combs, Auckland   Friday, 17 & Saturday, 18 January

Benson Boone, Auckland  Friday, 24 January

One Love, Tauranga  Saturday, 24 January

Childish Gambino, Auckland  Tuesday, 28 January

Chinese New Year   Wednesday, 29 January 

Bryan Adams, Christchurch  Saturday, 1 February

Bryan Adams, Auckland Tuesday, 4 February

Laneway Festival, Auckland Thursday, 6 February

Electric Avenue Festival, Christchurch Friday, 21 & Saturday, 22 February 

Drake, Auckland Friday, 28 February & Saturday, 1 March 

Ramadan Friday, 28 February – Saturday, 29 March 

Chris Stapleton, Auckland Friday, 7 & Saturday, 8 March 

Homegrown Festival, Wellington Friday, 14 & Saturday, 15 March 

Nelly, Auckland Friday, 21 March

Kehlani, Auckland Sunday, 23 March 

Dua Lipa, Auckland Wednesday, 2 & Friday, 4 April 

 

 

Gracie Abrams, Auckland Tuesday, 29 April 

ZZ Top, Auckland Saturday, 17 May

ZZ Top, Wellington Sunday, 18 May 

Fieldays, Hamilton Wednesday, 11 – Saturday, 14 June

New Zealand Fashion Week, Auckland Monday, 25 – Saturday, 30 August 

World of Wearable Art, Wellington Thursday, 18 September – Sunday, 5 October 

Metallica, Auckland Wednesday, 19 November 

Rufus Du Sol, Auckland Saturday, 29 November

New Zealand Events 2025
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Coast to Coast, Christchurch Friday, 7th February

New Zealand Open, Queenstown   Thursday, 27 February – Sunday, 2 March

Ironman, Taupo  Saturday, 1 March

Round the Bays, Auckland Sunday, 2 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Christchurch Sunday, 16 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Dunedin  Tuesday, 18 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Auckland Friday, 21 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Tauranga  Sunday, 23 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Wellington  Wednesday, 26 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Napier  Saturday, 29 March

Black Caps V Pakistan, Hamilton Wednesday, 2 April

Black Caps V Pakistan, Tauranga Saturday, 5 April

Black Ferns V Canada, Christchurch Saturday, 17 April

Black Ferns V USA, Auckland Saturday, 24 May

All Blacks V France, Dunedin Saturday, 5 July

All Blacks V France, Wellington Saturday, 12 July

Black Ferns V Australia, Wellington Saturday, 12 July

All Blacks V France, Hamilton Saturday, 19 July

Winter Games NZ, Queenstown August - September

All Blacks V South Africa, Auckland Saturday, 6 September

All Blacks V South Africa, Wellington Saturday, 13 September

All Blacks V Australia, Auckland Saturday, 27 September

Auckland Marathon Sunday, 2 November

Queenstown Marathon Saturday, 15 November

New Zealand Sports Events 2025
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